
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/05/21 05:45AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

BE212118705/04/21  08:17PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212118605/04/21  07:56PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212110705/04/21  11:07AM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 24.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

WALMART #2532, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE212109105/04/21  09:11AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 18.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

Assault, Simple Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212108805/04/21  09:06AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 18.00  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

False Alarm

BE212107005/04/21  05:38AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Bench Warrant

BE212104205/04/21  12:01AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: DANIELS, MICHAEL GLEN  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: FORT ATKINSON WI



Child Neglect

BE212100405/03/21  05:08PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 33.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 194.00lbs.

Sudden Death

BE212099405/03/21  04:14PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST APT: 218

Assist Citizen

BE212099305/03/21  04:04PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: White  PATCH FENTANYL Drug

Probation or Parole Violation

BE212098605/03/21  03:28PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV

ARRESTED: STOUT, JOSEPH LEE  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE212095005/03/21  12:04PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BELLEVUE PL; BLOCK)

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown  FEMALE DSH Cat

Bail Jumping

BE212091905/03/21  09:12AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: BROOMFIELD, JION DIMERE  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE212090405/03/21  06:02AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV & PORTER AV

Check Welfare

BE212089205/03/21  01:13AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Traffic Offense

BE212088705/03/21  12:16AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD & CRANSTON RD

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE212088405/03/21  12:11AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JUNIPER ST & ROBINSON DR

ARRESTED: HERWIG, MARK E  M/W  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI



Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

False Imprisonment

BE212085505/02/21  07:39PM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROOKS ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 18.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE212085005/02/21  06:46PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: LAMPHEAR, KEVIN FOREST  M/W  Age: 55.00  City: BELOIT WI

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE212084505/02/21  06:18PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRFAX AV

Bench Warrant

BE212083205/02/21  04:45PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BLAND, VANEATRIA A  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212081405/02/21  02:09PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAYETTE AV

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, JARED DEXTER  M/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE212081205/02/21  01:21PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Probation or Parole Violation

BE212081005/02/21  01:12PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE  F/W  Age: 25.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

FOUND PROPERTY: Pink    Tweezers

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue    Knife

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212080705/02/21  12:40PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE  F/W  Age: 25.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: MEIER, JAY W  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: ROCKTON IL



Bail Jumping

BE212080605/02/21  12:29PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 AVON CT

Arson, All Othr

BE212079705/02/21  11:04AM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POOLE CT E

CITY OF BELOIT, 2351 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI

Shots Fired

BE212077705/02/21  05:57AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

Domestic other Dangerous Weapo

BE212077605/02/21  04:16AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Parking Problem

BE212077405/02/21  03:59AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & HARRISON AV

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Strangulation

BE212077005/02/21  03:08AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: DE PAZ DE LEON, ENRIQUE NAZARIO  M/L  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Shots Fired Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE212076005/02/21  12:07AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

ARRESTED: SMITH, JASON TERRELL  M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2121187
	BE2121186
	BE2121186

	BE2121107
	BE2121107

	BE2121091
	BE2121091

	BE2121088
	BE2121088

	BE2121070
	BE2121042
	BE2121042

	BE2121004
	BE2121004

	BE2120994
	BE2120993
	BE2120993
	BE2120993
	BE2120993



	BE2120986
	BE2120986

	BE2120950
	BE2120950
	BE2120950
	BE2120950



	BE2120919
	BE2120919

	BE2120904
	BE2120892
	BE2120887
	BE2120884
	BE2120884

	BE2120855
	BE2120855

	BE2120850
	BE2120850

	BE2120845
	BE2120832
	BE2120832

	BE2120814
	BE2120814

	BE2120812
	BE2120810
	BE2120810
	BE2120810
	BE2120810



	BE2120807
	BE2120807

	BE2120806
	BE2120797
	BE2120797

	BE2120777
	BE2120776
	BE2120776

	BE2120774
	BE2120770
	BE2120770

	BE2120760
	BE2120760



