



Media Report

05/05/21 05:45AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 08:17PM	MILW RD	BE2121187	BUROKER J
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 07:56PM	MADISON RD	BE2121186	THORNTON D
WOODMANS, 1877 MA	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 11:07AM	MILW RD	BE2121107	KELLEY J
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	24.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 200.00lbs.		
WALMART #2532, 278	5 MILW RD, BELOIT WI		
Traffic Offeres			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 09:11AM	JACKSON ST	BE2121091	DAUGHERTY K
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	18.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 140.00lbs.		
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 09:06AM	YATES AV	BE2121088	DRISCOLL M
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 1	18.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.		
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 05:38AM	E GRAND AV	BE2121070	HIRSCH C
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/04/21 12:01AM	STATE ST	BE2121042	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: DANIELS	, MICHAEL GLEN M/W Age: 30.00 City:	FORT ATKINSON WI	

Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 05:08PM	TENTH ST	BE2121004	BUROKER J
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	33.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 194.00lbs.		
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 04:14PM	BROAD ST APT: 218	BE2120994	ROCHA J
Assist Citizen			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 04:04PM	STATE ST	BE2120993	BUROKER J
FOUND PROPERTY:	White PATCH FENTANYL Drug		
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 03:28PM	LINCOLN AV	BE2120986	THORNTON D
ARRESTED: STOUT,	JOSEPH LEE M/W Age: 41.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 12:04PM	BELLEVUE PL; BLOCK)	BE2120950	GARETSON L
FOUND PROPERTY:	Brown FEMALE DSH Cat		
Poil lumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2120919	Primary Officer
05/03/21 09:12AM	SUMMIT AV		DRISCOLL M
ARRESTED: BROOMI	FIELD, JION DIMERE M/B Age: 18.00 (City: BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	l		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 06:02AM	YATES AV & PORTER AV	BE2120904	MILLER CL
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 01:13AM	FOURTH ST	BE2120892	MUELLER A
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 12:16AM	MILW RD & CRANSTON RD	BE2120887	HIRSCH C
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/03/21 12:11AM	JUNIPER ST & ROBINSON DR	BE2120884	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: HERWIG, MARK E M/W Age: 49.00 City: BELOIT WI			
	,		

Strangulation			
Disorderly Conduct			
False Imprisonment			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 07:39PM	BROOKS ST	BE2120855	DAUGHERTY K
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 1	8.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 140.00lbs.		
Assault, No Weap, Agg	Injury		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 06:46PM		BE2120850	MARRO R
ARRESTED: LAMPHEA	R, KEVIN FOREST M/W Age: 55.00 Cit	ty: BELOIT WI	
Drug/Alcohol Overdose			
-	Character & Occurrence of	CAD Number	
Date/time of report 05/02/21 06:18PM	Street of Occurrence FAIRFAX AV	CAD Number BE2120845	Primary Officer ASCHE I
U5/U2/21 U0.10PW	FAIRFAA AV	DE2120045	ASCHEI
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 04:45PM	STATE ST	BE2120832	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: BLAND. V	ANEATRIA A F/B Age: 27.00 City: ROC	KFORD IL	
,		-	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 02:09PM	FAYETTE AV	BE2120814	BAILEY R
ARRESTED: JOHNSON	I, JARED DEXTER M/B Age: 29.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 01:21PM	WIS AV	BE2120812	ROCHA J
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Probation or Parole Viol	ation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 01:12PM	MILW RD	BE2120810	OXENREIDER B
	AUTUMN MARIE F/W Age: 25.00 City:		
WALMART, 2785 MILW	•		
FOUND PROPERTY: P	-		
FOUND PROPERTY: B			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 12:40PM	MILW RD	BE2120807	OXENREIDER B
ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE F/W Age: 25.00 City: JANESVILLE WI			
WALMART, 2785 MILW	-		
ARRESTED: MEIER, JA	AY W M/W Age: 38.00 City: ROCKTON	IL	

Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 12:29PM	AVON CT	BE2120806	ROCHA J
Arson, All Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 11:04AM	POOLE CT E	BE2120797	WEBER V
CITY OF BELOIT, 235	1 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI		
Shots Fired			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 05:57AM	CENTRAL AV	BE2120777	HIRSCH C
00/02/21 00.07 AM		DELIZOTT	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic other Dangerous Weapo
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/02/21 04:16AM	WHITE AV	BE2120776	DELGADO M
	WHITE AV EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/		
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem			
ARRESTED: MARTINE	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/\	W Age: 25.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI Primary Officer
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI Primary Officer
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI Primary Officer
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI Primary Officer
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI Primary Officer
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence Strangulation	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE CAD Number BE2120774	Primary Officer DELGADO M
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence Strangulation Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:08AM	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE CAD Number BE2120774 CAD Number BE2120770	Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence Strangulation Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:08AM ARRESTED: DE PAZ D	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE CAD Number BE2120774 CAD Number BE2120770	Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence Strangulation Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:08AM	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE CAD Number BE2120774 CAD Number BE2120770	Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence Strangulation Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:08AM ARRESTED: DE PAZ D	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/	W Age: 25.00 City: BE CAD Number BE2120774 CAD Number BE2120770 e: 37.00 City: BELOIT V CAD Number	ELOIT WI Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer MUNIZ M WI Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon Primary Officer
ARRESTED: MARTINE Parking Problem Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:59AM Domestic Violence Domestic Violence Strangulation Date/time of report 05/02/21 03:08AM ARRESTED: DE PAZ D Shots Fired	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/A Street of Occurrence WHITE AV & HARRISON AV Street of Occurrence SUMMIT AV DE LEON, ENRIQUE NAZARIO M/L Age	W Age: 25.00 City: BE CAD Number BE2120774 CAD Number BE2120770 e: 37.00 City: BELOIT V	ELOIT WI Primary Officer DELGADO M Primary Officer MUNIZ M WI Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon